
Viterbo (0-3) -vs- William Woods (MO) (4-2)
2/16/2026 at Battle

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Koehn (1-1)
Loss: B. Shepherd (0-1)
HBP: B. Shepherd, S. Hautamaki, C. Lehman
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Leo Bounds First: Blayne Murphy Third Base: James Catrell 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:08   Attendance: 226   Weather: Partly Cloudy, 60
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Viterbo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 0
William Woods (MO) 2 1 1 1 0 4 X 9 12 0

Viterbo 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Cossio 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
X. Gilmore lf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
E. Sanchez c 2 0 0 0 1 1 3
    A. Mesa pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
R. Mortensen 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    A. Camus pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Vanderwie dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Duvall dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
N. Faust 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
D. Mediger ss 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
M. Monaghan cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    E. Tucker ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Ulbert rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
B. Shepherd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Hautamaki p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    V. Christens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 5 1 3 5 5

HR: D. Mediger (1)
SB: X. Gilmore (1); A. Mesa (1)
HBP: R. Mortensen (1)
PO: J. Ulbert (1)
DP: 1

William Woods (MO) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Casso ss 2 3 2 0 2 0 0
S. Russo lf 4 2 3 2 0 1 2
K. Kinsler cf 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
C. Caton 2b 3 0 1 2 0 1 2
E. Rainey dh 4 0 2 1 0 2 0
B. Rochelle 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
J. Dameron c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    B. Kern pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Bendfield 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    S. Christie ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
J. Gremillio rf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
J. Koehn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Lehman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Rose p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 9 12 7 5 6 6

2B: C. Casso (1); K. Kinsler (1)
SH: B. Rochelle (1); J. Dameron (1)
SF: C. Caton (1)
SB: C. Casso (1); S. Russo (1); K. Kinsler (1); B. Kern (1)
HBP: K. Kinsler (1); J. Dameron (1)
PO: S. Christie (1)
DP: 1

Viterbo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Shepherd (L, 0-1) 4.0 9 5 5 2 4 1 0 1 0 18 22 0 5 66
S. Hautamaki 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 1 12
V. Christens 1.0 3 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 8 2 0 28
Totals 12 9 9 5 6 2 0 2 0 24 34 2 6 106

William Woods (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Koehn (W, 1-1) 4.2 4 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 17 20 5 4 83
C. Lehman 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 2 14
E. Rose 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 3 14
Totals 5 1 1 3 5 0 0 1 0 24 28 5 9 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Viterbo - Top of 1st VIT WWU
D. Cossio struck out swinging. 0 0
X. Gilmore struck out looking. 0 0
E. Sanchez walked. 0 0
A. Mesa pinch ran for E. Sanchez. 0 0
A. Mesa stole second. 0 0
R. Mortensen lined out to ss. 0 0

William Woods (MO) - Bottom of 1st VIT WWU
E. Sanchez to c for A. Mesa. 0 0
C. Casso walked. 0 0
S. Russo singled to right field; C. Casso advanced to second. 0 0
K. Kinsler hit by pitch; S. Russo advanced to second; C. Casso advanced to third. 0 0
C. Caton grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; K. Kinsler out on the play; S. Russo advanced to third;
C. Casso scored. 0 1
S. Russo scored on a wild pitch. 0 2
E. Rainey struck out swinging. 0 2

Viterbo - Top of 2nd VIT WWU
J. Vanderwie flied out to lf. 0 2
N. Faust flied out to rf. 0 2
D. Mediger walked. 0 2
M. Monaghan flied out to lf. 0 2

William Woods (MO) - Bottom of 2nd VIT WWU
B. Rochelle singled to left field. 0 2
J. Dameron grounded out to p, bunt, SAC; B. Rochelle advanced to second. 0 2
J. Bendfield grounded out to ss; B. Rochelle advanced to third. 0 2
J. Gremillio singled to center field, RBI; B. Rochelle scored. 0 3
C. Casso walked; J. Gremillio advanced to second. 0 3
S. Russo struck out swinging. 0 3

Viterbo - Top of 3rd VIT WWU
J. Ulbert singled to shortstop. 0 3
J. Ulbert out at first c to 1b, picked off. 0 3
D. Cossio lined out to 2b. 0 3
X. Gilmore singled to left field. 0 3
X. Gilmore stole second. 0 3
E. Sanchez grounded out to 2b. 0 3

William Woods (MO) - Bottom of 3rd VIT WWU
K. Kinsler doubled to left field. 0 3
C. Caton singled to center field, RBI; K. Kinsler scored. 0 4
E. Rainey singled to left field; C. Caton advanced to second. 0 4
B. Rochelle reached on a fielder's choice; E. Rainey advanced to second; C. Caton advanced to third. 0 4
J. Dameron hit into triple play 3b to 2b to 1b; E. Rainey out on the play; C. Caton out on the play. 0 4

Viterbo - Top of 4th VIT WWU
R. Mortensen struck out swinging. 0 4
J. Vanderwie grounded out to 3b. 0 4
N. Faust struck out swinging. 0 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

William Woods (MO) - Bottom of 4th VIT WWU
J. Bendfield struck out swinging. 0 4
J. Gremillio grounded out to ss. 0 4
C. Casso doubled to left field. 0 4
S. Russo singled to left field, RBI; C. Casso scored. 0 5
K. Kinsler singled to center field; S. Russo advanced to third. 0 5
K. Kinsler stole second. 0 5
C. Caton struck out looking. 0 5

Viterbo - Top of 5th VIT WWU
D. Mediger homered, RBI. 1 5
M. Monaghan grounded out to p. 1 5
J. Ulbert grounded out to 3b. 1 5
D. Cossio singled to center field. 1 5
X. Gilmore walked; D. Cossio advanced to second. 1 5
C. Lehman to p for J. Koehn. 1 5
E. Sanchez struck out swinging. 1 5

William Woods (MO) - Bottom of 5th VIT WWU
S. Hautamaki to p for B. Shepherd. 1 5
E. Rainey struck out swinging. 1 5
B. Rochelle grounded out to 2b. 1 5
J. Dameron hit by pitch. 1 5
S. Christie pinch hit for J. Bendfield. 1 5
B. Kern pinch ran for J. Dameron. 1 5
B. Kern stole second. 1 5
S. Christie walked. 1 5
S. Christie out at first c to 1b, picked off. 1 5

Viterbo - Top of 6th VIT WWU
J. Dameron to c for B. Kern. 1 5
J. Bendfield to 3b for S. Christie. 1 5
R. Mortensen hit by pitch. 1 5
A. Duvall pinch hit for J. Vanderwie. 1 5
A. Camus pinch ran for R. Mortensen. 1 5
A. Duvall grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; A. Camus out on the play. 1 5
N. Faust grounded out to ss. 1 5

William Woods (MO) - Bottom of 6th VIT WWU
R. Mortensen to 1b for A. Camus. 1 5
A. Duvall to dh. 1 5
V. Christens to p for S. Hautamaki. 1 5
J. Gremillio walked. 1 5
J. Gremillio advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 5
C. Casso singled to third base. 1 5
S. Russo singled to left field, RBI; C. Casso advanced to second; J. Gremillio scored. 1 6
S. Russo stole second; C. Casso stole third. 1 6
K. Kinsler walked. 1 6
C. Caton flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; C. Casso scored. 1 7
E. Rainey singled to right field, RBI; K. Kinsler advanced to third; S. Russo scored. 1 8
B. Rochelle lined out to lf, SAC, RBI; K. Kinsler scored. 1 9
J. Dameron struck out looking. 1 9



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Viterbo - Top of 7th VIT WWU
E. Rose to p for C. Lehman. 1 9
D. Mediger singled to left field. 1 9
E. Tucker pinch hit for M. Monaghan. 1 9
E. Tucker reached on a fielder's choice, out at second 3b to 2b. 1 9
J. Ulbert grounded out to 2b. 1 9
D. Cossio grounded out to p. 1 9

William Woods (MO) - Bottom of 7th VIT WWU


